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4.6 Bachelor and first professional degrees awarded by Canadian universities (concluded) 

Specialization 

Health professions 
Dental studies 
and research 

Medical studies 
and research 

Nursing 
Pharmacy 
Rehabilitation 
medicine 

Other 

Sub-total, health 
professions 

Humanities 
History 
Languages 
Other 

Sub-total, 
humanities 

Mathematics and 
physical sciences 

Chemistry 
Geology 
Mathematics 
Physics 
Other 

Sub-total, 
mathematics and 
physical sciences 

Social sciences 
Commerce 
Economics 
Geography 
Law 
Political science 
Psychology 
Social work 
Sociology 
Other 

Sub-total, social 
sciences 

No specialization 

Total, degrees 

Province and calendar year 

Man. 

1985 

25 

113 
74 
45 

43 

— 

300 

98 
181 
147 

426 

29 
42 

117 
18 

229 

435 

449' 
286 
130 
80' 

124 
306 
88 

222' 
105' 

1,790 

273 

4,739 

1986 

26 

125 
87 
39 

50 

— 

327 

127 
174 
135 

436 

25 
33 
98 
20 

245 

421 

376 
312 
115 
85 

143 
364 
100 
236 

99 

1,830 

364 

4,976 

Sask. 

1985 

21 

58 
92 
49 

31 

— 

251 

80 
134' 
163' 

377 

20 
70' 
30 
12 

145' 

277' 

411 
106 
42 
99 
78 

143 
73 

107' 
36' 

1,095 

7' 

3,651 

1986 

22 

60 
92 
44 

25 

— 

243 

72 
139 
147 

358 

28 
47 
53 
7 

186 

321 

430 
149 
36 
97 
70 

159 
70 

122 
63 

1,196 

7 

3,925 

Alta. 

1985 

69 

260' 
277 

61 

no 
15' 

792 

104 
264' 

79' 

447 

43 
175 
121 
56 

229 

624 

886' 
252 
119 
221 
151 
334 
168 
176' 
61' 

2,368' 

133 

7,647' 

1986 

90 

248 
299 
68 

118 
20 

843 

134 
291 
75 

500 

40 
147 
152 
51 

286 

676 

825 
266 

96 
209 
191 
422 
142 
232 

61 

2,444 

113 

8,095 

BC 

1985' 

39 

139 
205 

65 

38 
7 

493 

189 
522 
149 

860 

64 
68 
43 
72 

237 

484 

783 
250 
201 
305 
232 
410 
189 
174 
155 

2,699 

146 

6,974 

1986 

33 

140 
194 
101 

33 
3 

504 

207 
562 
144 

913 

76 
59 
70 

104 
264 

573 

816 
326 
198 
312 
226 
435 
192 
197 
139 

2,841 

162 

7,456 

Canada 

1985' 

505 

2,187 
1,997 

634 

866 
209 

6,398 

1,918 
4,735 
3,269 

9,922 

798 
970 

2,067 
573 

3,163 

7,571 

11,970 
4,003 
1,688 
3,141 
2,411 
4,996 
1,584 
2,689 
1,776 

34,258 

7,737 

97,569 

M 
ft 

77 

59 
3 

37 

10 
45 

34 

56 
25 
49 

39 

64 
79 
62 
85 
73 

71 

59 
66 
60 
55 
61 
77 
21 
30 
44 

50 

42 

48 

F 

% 

73 

41 
97 
63 

90 
55 

66 

44 
75 
51 

61 

36 
21 
38 
15 
27 

29 

41 
34 
40 
45 
39 
73 
79 
70 
56 

50 

58 

52 

1986 

536 

2,161 
2,262 

627 

877 
200 

6,663 

2,055 
5,107 
3,172 

10,334 

895 
847 

2,279 
652 

3,351 

8,024 

12,201 
4,081 
1,648 
3.223 
2,645 
5,601 
1,519 
2,957 
1,852 

35,727 

7,688 

101,668 

M 

% 

74 

58 
3 

31 

10 
36 

31 

57 
74 
49 

38 

61 
80 
64 
87 
74 

71 

58 
66 
64 
55 
60 
75 
20 
30 
41 

49 

42 

47 

F 
V, 

76 

47 
97 
69 

90 
64 

69 

43 
76 
51 

62 

37 
70 
16 
13 
26 

29 

47 
34 
36 
45 
40 
75 
80 
70 
59 

51 

58 

53 


